Wicomico County Board of License Commissioners

	212 W. Main Street, Suite 304	
	Salisbury, Maryland 21801	
BOARD MEMBERS	Telephone: 410 548-4835	STAFF
James Allen, Chairman	Fax: 410-548-4374	Richard Duvall, Attorney
Carolyn Hall	e-mail:	Christine Travis, Administrative
G. Allen Hudson	ctravis@wicomicocounty.org	Richard Gardner, Chief Inspector
		Mark Malone, Inspector

February 17, 2022

Salisbury, Maryland 21801 Salisbury Maryland 21801 304	yor Salisbury n Street, Room
Salisbury, Maryland 21801 Salisbury Maryland 21801 304 Salisbury, Maryla	yland 21801

Re: Senate Bills 645 and 646 and House Bills 1180 and 1181 – Banquet and Dinner Theater License – Wicomico County

Folks,

The Wicomico County Board of License Commissioners, at a public hearing held February 15, 2022, voted unanimously to recommend to the Wicomico County Council and County Executive certain amendments to the Senate and cross filed House bills as shown on the attached mark-up to the bills introduced in the Senate.

/S/ Richard M. Duvall Richard M. Duvall Board Attorney

cc: Delegate C.T. Wilson, Chair – House Economic Matters Committee Via Email: ct.wilson@house.state.md.us